

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **MARTHA ANDERSEN** (“Teacher”). **MARTHA** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$74,457** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Superintendent

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **RICHARD ARKANOFF** (“Teacher”). **RICHARD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$214,085** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **KATHRYN BRENNAN** (“Teacher”). **KATHRYN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$102,301** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **KHAILEY BROWN** (“Teacher”). **KHAILEY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$102,301** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **SHANNON CARROLL-FREY** (“Teacher”). **SHANNON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$128,499** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **ALLISON CHANCE** (“Teacher”). **ALLISON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$128,499** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **AMY CLANCY** (“Teacher”). **AMY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$74,457** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **TRICIA FERGUSON** (“Teacher”). **TRICIA** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$106,302** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **HEATHER GANT** (“Teacher”). **HEATHER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$74,457** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

**Attested:**

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **CHRISTOPHER GRIFFIN** (“Teacher”). **CHRISTOPHER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **191** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$67,955.89** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **JEFFREY HARKIN** (“Teacher”). **JEFFREY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$76,019** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **DAVIN HARPE** (“Teacher”). **DAVIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$122,891** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **JEFFRY HENDERSON** (“Teacher”). **JEFFRY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$144,343** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **BENJAMIN HOLDER** (“Teacher”). **BENJAMIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$100,668** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **NORA HOOVER** (“Teacher”). **NORA** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$159,885** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **GREGORY JANSEN** (“Teacher”). **GREGORY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$74,457** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **TRAEEL KELLY** (“Teacher”). **TRAEEL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$115,765** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **SCOTT KNAPP** (“Teacher”). **SCOTT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$99,522** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **JULIE LAWSON** (“Teacher”). **JULIE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$100,668** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **ERIC LONG** (“Teacher”). **ERIC** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$102,301** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **WILLIAM LONG** (“Teacher”). **WILLIAM** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$159,885** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Superintendent

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **TRACY MCMAHEN** (“Teacher”). **TRACY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$106,302** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **JEFFREY MENDENHALL** (“Teacher”). **JEFFREY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$69,023** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **ALISON MILLS** (“Teacher”). **ALISON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$74,457** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Superintendent

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary



**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **KRISTA NELSON** (“Teacher”). **KRISTA** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$115,765** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **THERESA OWEN** (“Teacher”). **THERESA** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$76,019** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Superintendent

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **JENNIFER PERKINS** (“Teacher”). **JENNIFER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$106,302** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **BROOKE PHILLIPS** (“Teacher”). **BROOKE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$115,765** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **BRIAN PROCTOR** (“Teacher”). **BRIAN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$115,765** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

**Attested:**

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **KRISTIN RODMAN** (“Teacher”). **KRISTIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$115,765** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

**Attested:**

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **JACOB SHORT** (“Teacher”). **JACOB** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$106,302** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **RONALD SINER** (“Teacher”). **RONALD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$115,765** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary



**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **CRAIG SMITH** (“Teacher”). **CRAIG** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$122,891** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **MARCY SZOSTAK** (“Teacher”). **MARCY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$128,499** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **JASON TAYLOR** (“Teacher”). **JASON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$159,885** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **AMANDA TRIMBLE** (“Teacher”). **AMANDA** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$102,301** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **MERANDA VANDERVEEN** (“Teacher”). **MERANDA** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$74,457** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary

**REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT**

*Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract*

*for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)*

This regular teacher contract (“Contract”) is by and between the governing body of the Center Grove Community School Corporation (“Corporation”) and **JON ZWITT** (“Teacher”). **JON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher’s services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020**, and ending on **June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2021**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8 hours**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$108,384** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

President

Attested:

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Superintendent

Secretary